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COFFEE EXPORT

1113.  SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (वाणिज्य एव ंउद्योग मतं्री) be pleased to state:

(a)   whether export of Indian coffee has reached one billion dollar in international market;

(b)   if so, the details thereof;

(c)   whether India is considered to be the seventh largest coffee exporter of the world;

(d)   if so, the details thereof;

(e)   whether in six decades the export of Indian coffee has grown exponentially from 19.7 thousand

 tonn to 111.07 million tonnes in 2021-22; and

(f)   if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


okf.kT; ,oa m|ksx ea=ky; esa jkT; ea=h ¼Jherh vuqfiz;k iVsy½

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) & (b): Yes, during 2021-22, Indian coffee exports stood at USD 1.016 billion, growing by 38% from

the previous year 2020-21.


(c) & (d): In the year 2021-22, India was the 5th largest exporter of coffee in the world with a share of about

6% of global coffee exports.


 Top 5 Coffee Exporting Countries in the World during 2021-22 are as below:


 Source: Coffee Board


(e) & (f) : Indian coffee exports have increased from 19.7 thousand tonnes during 1960-61 to 416 thousand

tonnes in 2021-22.


********

Country Coffee Exports (Lakh tonnes)

Brazil 23.70

Viet Nam 15.48

Colombia 7.51

Indonesia 4.24

India 4.16

